
STATEMENT OF SERVICES
Johns Eastern is dedicated to providing quality 
adjustment services at competitive rates. This 
philosophy is clearly stated in our Mission 
Statement. We currently offer services on the 
basis of annual contracts, percentages of 
premium, flat fee per claims, and time and 
expense billing based on geographic region, 
type of loss, and/or experience level of adjust-
er.

PO Box 110259
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004

Tel (941) 907-3100  -  Fax (813) 402-7917

  ►  Workers’ Compensation    
  ►  Public Official Liability
  ►  Automobile/General Liability
  ►  Medical Management  
  ►  Cost Containment Services
  ►  Property

Beverly Adkins, AIC, AIM - Executive Vice President
  badkins@johnseastern.com Ext 1373

Alice Wells, CWCL, AIC - Director of TPA Operations
  awells@johnseastern.com Ext 1341

Frank Young, AIC - TPA Operations Manager
  fyoung@johnseastern.com Ext 1368

TPA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
PO Box 110279

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004
Tel (941) 907-3100  -  Fax (813) 402-7922

Christina Knudsen, CPCU, AIC, AIM, ARM - Claims Mgr
  cknudsen@johnseastern.com Ext 1360

Amanda Radcliffe, ACA - Quality Assurance Manager
  aradcliffe@johnseastern.com Ext 1385

Jessica Rinehart - Ancillary Services Manager
  jrinehart@johnseastern.com Ext 1358

PROPERTY & CASUALTY TPA
PO Box 110239

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004
Tel (941) 907-3100  -  Fax (813) 402-7922

Nick Mullins, AIC, PCLS - P&C Mgr, Orlando   
  nmullins@johnseastern.com Ext 1406

Mike Cicak - ACA - P&C Mgr, Sarasota
  mcicak@johnseastern.com Ext 1047

Chris Jackson, LPCS, AIC - P&C Quality Assurance Mgr       
  cjackson@johnseastern.com Ext 1411

PO Box 110259
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004

Tel (941) 907-3100  -  Fax (813) 402-7913

Kenneth M. Johns, III, CPCU, AIM, ARM 
Chairman of the Board   
    kjohns@johnseastern.com Ext 1000

Donald E. Lederer, CPCU, AIC, AIM, ARM 
President/CEO   
    dlederer@johnseastern.com Ext 1006

Stuart E. Bayer, CPA - Secretary/Treasurer  
    sbayer@johnseastern.com Ext 1010

INFORMATION SERVICES
Jason D. Ricci - Manager   
    jricci@johnseastern.com Ext 1905

CLIENT DEVELOPMENT
Frank A. Feldman, CPCU, AIC, AIM, ARM  
Director of Client Development
  ffeldman@johnseastern.com Ext 3013 

Brenda Bergeron
Manager of TPA Business Development
 bbergeron@johnseastern.com Ext 1348

JECO EXCESS AGENCY, INC.
Tel (941) 907-3100  -  Fax (813) 402-7916

Kristin Brown - Licensed Insurance Agent
  kbrown@johnseastern.com       Ext 1535
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CAT OPERATIONS
PO Box 110259

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004
Tel: (941) 907-3100  -  Toll Free: (877) 326-JECO

catassignment@johnseastern.com

Loss Assignments Fax (877) 224-3899

Brian Harlow, CPCU, AIC, AIM
Executive Vice President, E&S/Field Operations
 bharlow@johnseastern.com            Ext 4400

Frank A. Feldman, CPCU, AIC, AIM, ARM
Director of Client Development
  ffeldman@johnseastern.com       Ext 3013 

E&S/FIELD OPERATIONS
PO Box 110259

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211-0004
Tel: (941) 907-3100  -  Fax: (813) 402-7913

Toll Free: (877) 326-JECO

Brian Harlow, CPCU, AIC, AIM
Executive Vice President, E&S/Field Operations
 bharlow@johnseastern.com Ext 4400

Jim Milner, CPCU, AIC, AIM
Director of E&S/Field Operations
 jmilner@johnseastern.com Ext 1025

Adjusting services provided throughout 
the State of Florida as well as Southeast 
Georgia and Eastern Alabama.

Management and Quality Control of Field 
Operations for the State of Florida, and 
select areas of Georgia and Alabama, 
are handled from our Maitland (Orlando), 
Florida office.

MAITLAND (Orlando), FL 32751-7408
500 Winderley Place - Suite 106
Tel (877) 326-JECO     Fax (407) 875-8081

Florida Central Claim Email Address:
floridaassignment@johnseastern.com

John Powers, AIC, ARM, AIM - Branch Manager
  jpowers@johnseastern.com   Ext 1102

GENERAL ADJUSTERS
Greg Lingerfelt, AIC - Executive General 
Adjuster
 Tel (561) 719-9190
 glingerfelt@johnseastern.com

Specializing in TPA Claims handling on 
behalf of Underwriters at Lloyds and 
Domestic Carriers.

LAKEWOOD RANCH 
(Sarasota/Bradenton), FL 34202-4159
9024 Town Center Parkway, Suite 101
Tel (877) 326-JECO (5326)     Fax (813) 402-7930
miami@johnseastern.com
 
Grant J. Stevenson, CPCU, AIC, ARM  
Branch Manager
  gstevenson@johnseastern.com Ext 1204

NEW ENGLAND - (MA/CT/RI/VT/NH/ME)
P.O. Box 752
Watertown, MA 02471 
Tel: (877) 326-JECO Fax: (877) 879-9555
newengland@johnseastern.com
Stephen Yerger, AIC - Branch Manager
   syerger@johnseastern.com Ext 2003

PENNSYLVANIA - (PA/DE/NJ)
350 Sentry Parkway, Building 610, Suite 120
Blue Bell, PA 19422-2314 
Tel: (215) 540-4400 Fax: (215) 540-4408
philadelphia@johnseastern.com
Stephen Yerger, AIC - Branch Manager

MARYLAND - (MD, DC, Northern VA) 
9841 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 316
Columbia, MD 21046-3079
Tel: (410) 290-3942 Fax: (410) 381-4894
maryland@johnseastern.com
Darryl Hopkins, AIC  - Branch Manager
 dhopkins@johnseastern.com Ext 3201

VIRGINIA 
6325 N. Center Drive - Suite 227
Norfolk VA 23502-0013
Tel: (757) 455-5090 Fax: (757) 455-5092
norfolk@johnseastern.com
Chad Riedlinger, AIC, AIM - Branch Manager
 criedlinger@johnseastern.com Ext 3014

NORTH CAROLINA 
4501 New Bern Ave., Suite 130 - #190
Raleigh, NC 27610-1550
Tel: (919) 783-7699 Fax: (919) 783-8625
raleigh@johnseastern.com
Chad Riedlinger, AIC, AIM - Branch Manager

GENERAL ADJUSTERS, MID-ATLANTIC 
George Burgee, CPCU, AIC, AIM, ARM, API - 
  QA Manager/Executive General Adjuster
Tel: (410) 290-3942   gburgee@johnseastern.com

Greg Thornburg, AIC - Executive General Adjuster
Tel: (301) 536-1475   gthornburg@johnseastern.com

Jason Smith, AIC - Executive General Adjuster
Tel: (410) 507-4444   jsmith@johnseastern.com 
Michael Klein, AIC - General Adjuster
Tel: (410) 290-3492   mklein@johnseastern.com 

Christopher Quarino - General Adjuster
Tel: (215) 540-4400   cquarino@johnseastern.com

FLORIDA FIELD OFFICES

PROPERTY & CASUALTY 
TPA CLAIMS UNIT

EAST COAST FIELD OFFICES


